appropriated to the homeland security and emergency management

department for the compliance management of programs

administered by the federal emergency management agency that

serve as the basis for a natural disaster loan; provided that

no more than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000)

annually shall be used for these purposes.

D.  The department of finance and administration

shall administer the fund, and expenditures from the fund shall

.232464.5

be by warrant of the secretary of finance and administration

pursuant to vouchers signed by the secretary or the secretary's